
Goal Y Booked R Sent off Substitution P Penalty O Own goal Captain Goalkeeper Misses next match if booked
22:35:13CET
13 Mar 2025

Full Time Report
Knockout phase play-offs 2nd leg - Thursday 20 February 2025
Tallaght Stadium - Dublin

Shamrock Rovers FC 1 1st leg 0 Molde FK
Molde FK win 5 - 4 on penalties

0 (0)
Half-Time

(4)
Penalty

1 Edward Mcginty   
2 Joshua Honohan
4 Roberto Lopes   
5 Lee Grace
8 Aaron McEneff

10 Graham Burke
16 Gary O'Neill
17 Matthew Healy
21 Daniel Grant
27 Cory O'Sullivan
31 Michael Noonan

35 Todd Bazunu   
41 Alex Noonan   
97 Léon  Pöhls   
9 Aaron Greene

26 John O'Reilly-O'Sullivan
32 Charles Akinrintoyo
33 Goodness Ogbonna
36 Victor Ozhianvuna
37 Matthew Britton

Coach:

Stephen Bradley
1st
half

2nd
half

Total attempts 2 3

Attempts on target 1 1

Saves 2 0

Corners 1 4

Offsides 1 0

Fouls committed 1 6

Fouls suffered 6 8

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 55% 44%

Ball in play 17'08" 11'07"

Total ball in play 31'15" 25'27"

Referee:

Tasos Sidiropoulos (GRE)
Assistant referees:

Polychronis Kostaras (GRE)
Lazaros Dimitriadis (GRE)
Fourth official:

Ioannis Papadopoulos (GRE)
UEFA delegate:

Ronald Zimmermann (GER)

21:00CET

45'

90'

10' 7 Magnus Wolff Eikrem

2'05''

5 Lee Grace Y 72'

9 Aaron Greene
10 Graham Burke 89'

65' 10 Mads Enggård
21 Martin Linnes

65' 9 Frederik Ihler
8 Fredrik Gulbrandsen

66' Y 19 Eirik Haugan

69' Y 26 Isak Amundsen

73' Y 7 Magnus Wolff Eikrem

82' 2 Martin Bjørnbak
17 Mats Møller Dæhli

3'46''
Y 26 Isak Amundsen

R 26 Isak Amundsen

(5)
Penalty

(1)
Half-Time 1

1 Jacob Karlstrøm   
7 Magnus Wolff Eikrem   
8 Fredrik Gulbrandsen

15 Markus Kaasa
16 Emil Breivik
17 Mats Møller Dæhli
18 Halldor Stenevik
19 Eirik Haugan
20 Kristian Eriksen
21 Martin Linnes
26 Isak Amundsen

22 Albert Posiadala   
34 Sean McDermott   
2 Martin Bjørnbak
5 Eirik Hestad
9 Frederik Ihler

10 Mads Enggård
27 Daniel Demenenge Daga
29 Gustav Nyheim
30 Leon Juberg-Hovland
31 Andreas Myklebust
46 Mathias Silseth Mork
58 Daniel Risan Nakken

Coach:

Per-Mathias Høgmo
1st
half

2nd
half

Total attempts 4 6

Attempts on target 3 0

Saves 1 1

Corners 1 0

Offsides 1 0

Fouls committed 6 8

Fouls suffered 0 6

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 45% 56

Ball in play 14'07" 14'20"

Total ball in play 31'15" 25'27"

VAR:

Athanasios Tzilos (GRE)
Assistant VAR:

Spyridon Zampalas (GRE)

1 2
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Full Time Report
Knockout phase play-offs 2nd leg - Thursday 20 February 2025
Tallaght Stadium - Dublin

Shamrock Rovers FC 1 1st leg 0 Molde FK
Molde FK win 5 - 4 on penalties

0 (4)
Penalty

Extra
time

Full
time

Total attempts 4 9

Attempts on target 0 2

Saves 1 3

Corners 4 9

Offsides 1 2

Fouls committed 5 12

Fouls suffered 5 19

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 57% 51%

Ball in play 10'00" 41'59"

Total ball in play 17'29" 81'38"

Extra time

105'

120'

Penalties

36 Victor Ozhianvuna
2 Joshua Honohan 104'

91' 5 Eirik Hestad
7 Magnus Wolff Eikrem

96' 27 Daniel Demenenge Daga
15 Markus Kaasa

1'05''

27 Cory O'Sullivan Y 107'

8 Aaron McEneff Y 110'

9 Aaron Greene Y 107'

26 John O'Reilly-O'Sullivan
16 Gary O'Neill 117'

1'04''

17 Matthew Healy

31 Michael Noonan

9 Aaron Greene X
26 John O'Reilly-O'Sullivan

8 Aaron McEneff

9 Frederik Ihler

18 Halldor Stenevik

10 Mads Enggård

27 Daniel Demenenge Daga

5 Eirik Hestad

(5)
Penalty 1

Extra
time

Full
time

Total attempts 1 11

Attempts on target 1 4

Saves 0 2

Corners 0 1

Offsides 0 1

Fouls committed 5 19

Fouls suffered 5 11

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 43% 49%

Ball in play 7'29" 39'39"

Total ball in play 17'29" 81'38"

Attendance: 9,533 2 2
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